GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1891
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2008
TRANSPORTATION OF COAL FROM WCL
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the names of companies/transporters assigned the job of transportation of coal in Western Coalfields Limited, company-wise/subsidiary-wise;

(b) the quantum of coal transported every month;
(c) whether any complaints of irregularities in transportation of Coal have been received; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken against the wrong doers?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (Dr. DASARINARAYANA RAO)

(a) The names of companies/transporters assigned the job of transportation of coal in Western Coalfields Limited (WCL) is given as under:

I. M/s Anis Ahmad Khan 2. M/s Khanduja Coal Transport Co.

3. M/s Rungata Projects Limited 4. M/s Khandelwal Earth Movers

5. M/s Vanguard Carrier (Pvt.) Ltd. 6. M/s Anand Commercial Co.

7.M/S Calcutta Industrial Supply Corporation 8. M/s Punya Coal Road Lines

9. M/s Narayan Prasad Gaur 10. M/s R K Enterprises

I1.M/s Ganraj Transport 12. M/s Avaneesh Enterprises

13. M/s B Himmatlal Agrawal 14. M/s B HLA & PCR Joint Venture

15. ShriPMSahani 16. M/s Anand Commercial Co.

17. M/s Kumar Minning & Transport Co. 18. M/s Saluja Transport Co.

19. M/s Anita & Angel Transport (Pvt.) Ltd. 20. M/s Hemkund Coal Carrier (Pvt) Ltd.

21. M/s Supath Transport Pvt. Ltd. 22. M/s Sainik Mining & Allied Services Ltd.


23. M/s R.S. Earth Movers (Pvt.) Ltd. 24. M/s N.P. Earth Movers (Pvt.) Ltd.

25. M/s Wardha Coal Transport Pvt. Ltd. 26. Satya Coal Transport (Pvt.) Ltd.

27. M/s Navijiwan Earth Novers (Pvt.) Ltd. 28. M/s J.J. Earth Novers (Pvt.) Ltd.

29. M/s Zordots Earth Movers (Pvt.) Ltd. 30. M/s G.S.L. Associates (Pvt.) Ltd.

31. M/s Sarthi Transport (Pvt.) Ltd, 32. M/s Shreem Coal Carrier (Pvt.) Ltd.

33. M/s Triveni Coal Transport (Pvt,) Ltd. 34. M/s Gangadharan Bulk Movers (Pvt.) Ltd.

35. M/s Kartikay Bulk Movers Pvt. Ltd.

(b) The average quantum of coal transported in WCL during the year 2006-07 was approximately @ 36.41 lakh tones per month.

(c)& (d) Yes Sir.As informed by Coal India Limited, two complaints have been received in this regard. The details are given as under:-
(i) A Complaint alleging corrupt and illegal activities against Shri Anees Khan Coal Transporters and others at Shivpuri was received.
The same was investigated and the report was submitted to Central Vigilance Commission (CVC). The matter now has been referred to CBI, Jabalpur as per the advise of CVC.

(ii) A complaint regarding award of transportation contract to Ex-servicemen companies at the cost of civilian transporters was received and the same has been referred to Western Coalfields Limited, for appropriate action.
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